Ersatzteilliste

Spare parts list 7747100320

(2009/08) Ri

Logano S325 und S325U

6720905801.aa.RS-S325

Buderus




28.08.2009 2 7747100320



Deutsch

English

Frangais

Wichtige Hinweise
« Ersatzteile diirfen nur von einem zugelassenen
Installateur eingebaut werden!
« Im Anhang finden Sie:
- die Ubersetzungen aller verwendeten
Teilebezeichnungen
- eine Ubersicht der Gerétetypen und Lander, fiir
die diese Ersatzteilliste gilt.

Important notes
» The spare parts may only be installed by an
approved installer!
« In the appendix you will find:
- a list of translations of the names of all parts
used
- a list of the models and countries to which this
spare parts list applies.

Indications importantes
« L'installation des piéces de rechange doit étre
effectuée par un professionnel qualifié!
* Veuillez trouver en annexe:
- les traductions de toutes les désignations des
piéces utilisées
- une vue globale des types de chaudiéres et des
pays pour lesquels la présente liste des piéces
de rechange est valable.

28.08.2009

Avvertenze importanti
* Le parti di ricambio possono essere montate
esclusivamente da personale qualificato ed in
possesso dei requisiti tecnico-professionali!
« In appendice sono reperibili:
- traduzione di ogni descrizione relativa alle varie
parti di ricambio
- elenco di sigle e codici, corrispondente ai vari
paesi di destinazione.

Indicaciones importantes
* Los repuestos solamente deben ser montados
por los servicios técnicos oficiales de la marca!
» En el anexo podra encontrar:
- la traduccién de todas las denominaciones de
piezas empleadas
- una relacion de los tipos de aparato y paises en
los que se aplica esta lista de repuestos.

Belangrijke aanwijzing
» Onderdelen mogen alleen door een erkend
installateur worden vervangen!
« In de bijlage vindt u:
- de vertalingen van de gebruikte
onderdelentekeningen
- een overzicht van toesteltypen en de landen
waarvoor deze onderdelenlijst bedoeld is.

7747100320

Italiano

Espanol

Nederlands



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

3
\
/
o |\
)
< D
¢
{

6720905802.aa.RS-Kesselblock S325 (143ET01-002-000)

1

Kesselblock S325
Boiler block S325

Logano S325 und S325U

28.08.2009

7747100320




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. W Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. '-',:J ‘-',:J ‘-',:J é Remarks

&0 @ o @ 5

38R B8

SACIEIEIEIEIE A
1 |Kesselblock S325-35KW Ersatz 7823530 LN |
1 |Kesselblock S325-43 Ersatz 7823532 LN
1 |Kesselblock S325-55 Ersatz 7823534 LN |
1 |Kesselblock S325-70 Ersatz 7823536 LN |
2 |Flammtopf kompl. 34kW BE/TE-Brenner 63015288 u D=375mm L=749mm L1=380mm
2 |Flammtopf GréRRe 35kW BE/BRE/RE-Brenner 63015283 L D=375mm L=749mm L1=450mm
2 Flammtopf GroRe 43kW (W) 63015284 | D=375mm L=898mm L1=744 mm
2 | Flammtopf GroRe 43KW BE/TE 63015289 ] D=375mm L=898mm L1=550mm
2 Flammtopf GroRe 55kW (W) 63015273 | D=462mm L=895mm L1=742 mm
2 | Flammtopf GroRRe 55KW BE/TE 63015290 ] D=462mm L=895mm L1=600mm
2 Flammtopf GroRe 68KW BE 63015291 | D=462mm L=1099mm L1=650mm
2 Flammtopf GroRe 68-70KW TE 63015292 ] D=462mm L=1099mm L1=765mm
3 |Tauchhllse R3/4"x100mm 5446065 HE EEEEEENEBR
4 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock 34-35kW 63038427 LB |
4 Warmeschutz Kesselblock GroRe 43kW 5891258 LN |
4 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock GroRe 55kW 5891260 L BN |
4 |Warmeschutz Kesselblock GroRe 68-70kW 5891262 LN |
5 |Haltefeder (10x) 7747016084 ® H H H H B B H
6 Warmeschutz Rickwand Gr.34-43KW 5891714 " EEN
6 |Warmeschutz Rickwand Gr.55-70KW 5891716 HE EEE
7 |Warmeschutz Vorderwand Gr.34-43KW 5199318 HEEENR
7 |Warmeschutz Vorderwand Gr.55-70KW 5891718 HEE RN
8 |Fussschraube M10x51mm 5871596 HE EEEEEEBR
9 |Abgasrohr-Abdichtmanschette DN150 kompl. 5354012 HE RN
9 |Abgasrohr-Abdichtmanschette DN180 kompl. 5354014 HEE RN
10 Kesselunterbau S115/S125/S325 34-43 kW 5174255 HEEEN Hohe 190mm
10 Kesselunterbau GroRe 55-70 kW 5174260 HEEENR
11 |6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M8 8 A3K 82585180 HE E EEEEEN

Kesselblock S325

Logano S325 und S325U

Boiler block S325

28.08.2009

7747100320




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

1| % £ 6,3x25
4x @ A6,4x20x1,25
2% g M10x50
13— 1x [ D8x45/45mm
2X A10,5 A3K
6720905803.aa.RS-Brennertir S325 (143ET01-003-000)
Brennertlr 325 Logano S$325 und S325U
Burner door S325

2

28.08.2009

7747100320




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. W Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. '-',:J ‘-',:J ‘-',:J é Remarks
3 2 84 :
S 8322888 s
SACIEIEIEIEIE A
1 |Brennertiir kompl. S115-35, S325-35/43 63015152 HEEN neue Ausfiihrung mit Schauglas
1 |Brennertiir kompl. S315/S325 55-70kW 63015156 EEEN
2 | Schaulochverschluss V2 kompl. 5438017 HE EEEEEEBR
3 |Linsenschraube DIN7985-M6x10-4.8 5883188 HE E EEEEEBR
4 | Unterlegscheibe DIN125 10,5x2 (10x) 87185712700 M m m H H N mH ®m
5 |Scheibe 6,4x20x1,25 A3K (10x) 7747030742 ® H H E EH EH E N
6 Kerbstift DIN 1472 8x40mm (2x) 87185710690 M m H H H N EH N
7 |Scharnierbolzen D8x45/45mm 5340452 HE E EEEEEBR
8 |Warmeschutz Brennertur 35-43kW 63007267 HEEEN
8 |Warmeschutz Brennertiir kpl. S325 55-70KW 63007268 HE EEE
9 |lIsoliermatte 17-70kW 63007327 HE EEEEEEBR
10 |Warmeschutz 25xD192xD110mm 35-70kW 63007269 HE EEEEEEN
11 | Dichtschnur GPO 15x1400mm lang 63020970 e NN
11 Dichtschnur GPO 15x1700mm 63020971 EEEN
12 |Montagematerial Warmeschutz Tir kompl. 63007280 HE EEEEEEBR
13 |Montagematerial Brennertur 5340550 HE E EEEEEBR
14 |Schaulochverschluss V3 kompl. 63023634 HE RN
15 |Dichtung 30x30x3 63014382 HE RN
16 DruckmeRdise M6 SW10 V2 63032101 E RN
17 | Glasscheibe 30x30x3,3 7747021876 ®H mH m ®m
Logano S$325 und S325U Brennertir S325
Burner door S325

28.08.2009

7747100320




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

SSQSU

ox § ST3,9x9,5

3x {
1x %
1x @j
2x E ST3,5x25

ax § wmsxi6
4x ® M8

6720905804.aa.RS-Verkleidung S325 (143ET01-003-000)

3

Verkleidung S325
Casing S325

Logano S325 und S325U

28.08.2009

8 7747100320




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. W Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. '-',:J ‘-',:J ‘-',:J é Remarks

&0 @ o @ 5
38(2/2(8(8(8|5
IR

1 |Brennerhaube S115 -35/ S325 34-43 BE/TE 5199350 HEE RN

1 |Brennerhaube S325 GroRe 55-70kW kpl 5891740 HEEER

2 Vorderwand kompl. S325 GroRe 35-43kW 5891702 HEEEN

2 Vorderwand kompl. S325 GroRe 55-70kW 5891713 HEEER

3 |Traverse vorne S115T/UT/S325 34-43KW 5199306 HEEEN

3 |Traverse vorne S325 Grofle 55-70KW 5891720 HEEEE

4 6kt-Schraube 1ISO4017 M8x16 8.8 5090124 HE E EEEEEN

5 |6kt-Mutter ISO4032 M8 8 A3K 82585180 HE EEEEEEN

6 | Seitenwand rechts/links S325 Gr. 34-35KW 5891704 LN |

6 |Seitenwand rechts/links S325 GrolRe 43KW 5891708 L BN |

6 | Seitenwand rechts/links S325 GrofRe 55kW 5891730 LN |

6 |Seitenwand rechts/links S325 Gr. 68-70KW 5891734 LI |

7 |Flachkopfschraube ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7747026999 ® H E B B EH BN

8 |Vorderwand oben S325 Grofie 34-43kW 5891700 HE EEE

8 |Vorderwand oben S325 GroRe 55-70kW 5891724 HEEENR

9 |Geréteschild Logano S325 67902830 HE EEEEEEBR

10 'Haube vorn S325 GrofRe 34-43kW 5891738 E RN

10 'Haube vorn S325 Grofte 55-70kW 5891726 EEEN

11 Haube hinten S115T/UT/S325 34-35kW 5199314 LN |

11 |Haube hinten S325 GroRRe 43kW 5891710 L N |

11 |Haube hinten S325 GroRe 55kW 5891728 LN |

11 |Haube hinten S325 GroRe 68-70kW 5891736 L I |

12 Kabelhalter 7060754 HE EEEEEEBR

13 Rickwand S325 GroRe 34-43kW 5891706 HE RN

13 Ruckwand S325 GroRe 55-70kW 5891732 EEEN

14 |Traverse hinten S115T/UT/S325 34-43kW 5199308 EEEN

14 Traverse hinten S325 / 55-70kW 70003572 HEEEN

15 Deckelklemme Zugentlastung 63012947 B EEEEEBR

16 |Brennerleitung 2350mm 7747007981 ® H E HE H H BN

17 |Steckerteil ST18/7 versilbert 67903164 HE E EEEEEBR

18 |Anschlussklemme steckb 7-pol griin 7747023989 H Hm H E E E NN

19 'Montagematerial Verkleidung S325 5891880 HEEEEEEEBR

Logano S325 und S325U

Verkleidung S325
Casing S325

28.08.2009

7747100320




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

u
(]
7]

Description

Element of construction

Boiler block size S325 / 34-35kW

Combustion chamber size 55kW (W)

Sensor well R3/4"x100mm

Thermal insulation boiler block size 43

Retaining spring (10Pc)

Thermal insulation rear panel 34-43KW

Thermal insulation front 34-43KW

Foot bolt M10x51mm

© O N Ol WOWN 2=

Flue pipe sealing collar DN150

Boiler plinth Height 190mm 34-43 kW

-
o

Hex nut ISO4032 M8 8 A3K

Element of construction

Burner door size S115-35, S325-35/43

Viewing hole cover V2

Pan-head screw DIN7985-M6x10-4.8

Washer DIN125 10,5x2 (10x)

Disk 6,4x20x1,25 A3K (10x)

Rivet DIN 1472 8x40mm (2pieces)

Hinge bolt D8x45/45mm

©OINOoOOO W NN

insulation Burner door size 35-43kW

©

Insulating mat set size 17-70kW

-
o

insulating blanket 25xD192xD110mm 35-70

-
-

Packing cords GPO 15x1400mm

-
N

Install material thermal insulation door

-
w

installation material burner door

N
~

Viewing hole lock V3 compl.

-
a

Gasket 30x30x3

=
[«

Meassuring nozz M6 SW10 V2

17

Glass pane 30x30x3,3 repl pack

Element of construction

Burner hoods 34-43kW BE/TE

Front panel S325 size 35-43kW

Tie-bar front S325 34-43KW

Hex bolt ISO4017 M8x16 8.8

Hex nut ISO4032 M8 8 A3K

Side panel right/left S325 / 34-35KW

Pan-head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x)

Front panel top S325 / 34-43kW

Device sign Logano S325

Hood front S325 / 55-70kW

Hood rear S325 / 34-35kW

Cable clip

Rear panel S325 / 34-43kW

Tie-bar rear S115/S125/325 34-35KW

Clamp strain relief

Burner cabel 2350mm long

Connector part ST18/7 silver-plated

Connecting terminal 7-pol green

Installation material S325

28.08.2009 1 0

7747100320




Geratetypen
Types of appliances

Gerat
Appliance

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.

Land
Country

Bemerkungen
Remarks

KESSELBLOCK S325-34 BE/TE 7823130 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-35 7823030 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-43 7823040 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-43 BE/TE 7823140 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-55 7823050 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-55 BE/TE 7823150 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-68 BE 7823160 Deutschland
KESSELBLOCK S325-70 FREMDBR TE 7823060 Deutschland

28.08.2009

11

7747100320




Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
SophienstraBBe 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar
www.buderus.de

28.08.2009

12

Buderus

7747100320




